
Southwest Minn. St. (0-8 , 0-7) -vs- MSU Moorhead (4-4 , 4-3)
10/26/2024 at Moorhead, Minnesota (Scheels Field at Nemzek Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game: 02:27 PM   Duration: 02:26
Referee: Martin,Travis   Line Judge: Silbernagel,Travis   Side Judge: Cameron,John   Umpire: Breen,Jim
Back Judge: Dunn,Connor   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Carney,Jeremy   Field Judge: Bronaugh,Preston
Temperature: 50   Wind: N 7mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/26/2024
Site: Moorhead, Minnesota (Scheels Field at Nemzek Stadium)
Attendance: 1,234

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SMS 0 0 0 6 6
MSU 10 21 7 0 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play SMS MSU
1st 07:50 MSU - Czech,JD 1 yd pass from Strand,Jack (Watson,Max kick) 10 plays, 77 yards, TOP 03:34 0 7
1st 00:11 MSU - Watson,Max 36 yd field goal 7 plays, 50 yards, TOP 02:46 0 10

2nd 12:16
MSU - Perryman,Brady 10 yd pass from Strand,Jack (Watson,Max kick) 5 plays, 21 yards, TOP
01:25 0 17

2nd 08:45 MSU - Ridgeway,Fynn 2 yd run (Watson,Max kick), 6 plays, 59 yards, TOP 02:08 0 24
2nd 04:02 MSU - Sorenson,Cody 92 yd interception (Watson,Max kick) 0 31
3rd 11:51 MSU - Perryman,Brady 7 yd pass from Strand,Jack (Watson,Max kick) 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 01:55 0 38
4th 08:58 SMS - Maher,Colin 41 yd pass from Oak,Wyatt ( ) 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:50 6 38



Team Statistics SMS MSU
FIRST DOWNS 12 19
    Rushing 5 4
    Passing 6 14
    Penalty 1 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 44 59
    Attempts 38 26
    Avg. Per Rush 1.2 2.3
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 106 97
    Yds. Lost 62 38
NET YARDS Passing 197 249
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-25-2 24-33-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.9 7.5
    Avg. / Comp. 15.2 10.4
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 241 308
    Plays 63 59
    Avg. / Play 3.8 5.2
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 1-0 3-20
PUNTS-YARDS 6-211 5-183
    Avg. / Punt 35.2 36.6
    Net / Punt 30.3 32.6
    Inside 20 0 2
    50+ Yards 2 1
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 7-435
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 62.1
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.0 41.6
    Touchbacks 1 5
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-0-0 1-9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0.0 9.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-44-0 1-32-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.0 32.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-92-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards -2 0
    Possession Time 32:47 27:13
        1st Quarter 7:00 8:00
        2nd Quarter 10:48 4:12
        3rd Quarter 7:28 7:32
        4th Quarter 7:31 7:29
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 17 3 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 5-5
        Touchdowns 0-0 4-5
        Field Goals 0-0 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-29 9-54
    PAT: Total - Made 0-1 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Southwest Minn. St. MSU Moorhead

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Oak,Wyatt 9 15 116 1 1 41 4
Krogman,Kendon 4 10 81 0 1 38 5
Totals 13 25 197 1 2 41 9

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Strand,Jack 18 24 207 3 0 40 1
Falk,Tommy 3 6 23 0 0 10 2
Warkenthien,Grant 3 3 19 0 0 9 0
Totals 24 33 249 3 0 40 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Connors,DaNari 12 27 7 20 0 10 1.7
Schafer,Greg 2 10 0 10 0 8 5.0
Krogman,Kendon 14 36 27 9 0 9 0.6
Stearns,Nathan 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Wamsley,Jonathan 2 7 0 7 0 5 3.5
Walrath,Shaun 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
McMath,Stevie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Oak,Wyatt 5 13 28 -15 0 13 -3.0
Totals 38 106 62 44 0 13 1.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ridgeway,Fynn 7 30 4 26 1 14 3.7
Strand,Jack 5 29 15 14 0 11 2.8
Wiersma,Owen 2 14 0 14 0 13 7.0
Brandt,Tyson 5 11 0 11 0 6 2.2
Warkenthien,Grant 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Imdieke,Luke 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Florence,Gage 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Falk,Tommy 4 7 14 -7 0 7 -1.8
Totals 26 97 38 59 1 14 2.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Maher,Colin 3 91 1 41
McMath,Stevie 1 38 0 38
Ola-Kazeem,David 2 25 0 22
Anderson,Jake 2 18 0 13
Auten,Tryg 2 13 0 7
Stearns,Nathan 1 7 0 7
Connors,DaNari 2 5 0 5
Schafer,Greg 0 0 0 0
Wamsley,Jonathan 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 197 1 41

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Thorson,Madden 6 100 0 40
Perryman,Brady 6 74 2 22
Florence,Gage 3 14 0 7
Elbert,Carson 2 14 0 14
Sobiech,Louis 2 14 0 9
Imdieke,Luke 1 11 0 11
Borgen,Brady 1 10 0 10
Marty,Jordan 1 6 0 6
Headley,Brody 1 5 0 5
Czech,JD 1 1 1 1
Totals 24 249 3 40

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Carver,Mason 5 211 42.2 57 0 1 2
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 211 21.1 57 0 1 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Spears,Brayden 3 92 30.7 42 0 1 0
Moore,Zachary 2 91 45.5 62 2 0 1
Totals 5 183 38.1 62 2 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Ogletree,Marquise 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schafer,Greg 0 0 0 2 44 25 0 0 0
Total 2 0 0 2 44 25 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sorenson,Cody 1 9 9 1 32 32 1 92 92
Hughes,Joey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 9 9 1 32 32 2 92 92

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Carver,Mason 1st 02:57 45 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Watson,Max 1st 00:11 36 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Carver,Mason 2 130 1 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Watson,Max 7 435 5 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Southwest Minn. St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Meshack,Amarion 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ervasti,Gideon 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gaul,Tate — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hedensten,Josiah 2 2 4 2.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Knutson,Parker 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Kohls,Malachi 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ogletree,Marquise 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Schmitz,Carter 1 2 3 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Avery 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Maldonado,Diego 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patterson,Keegan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Kellen 1 1 2 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Samec,Jason — 2 2 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Reynolds,Keshaun 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Freeman,Johnston 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shelton,Connor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Jaylen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Truitt,Jeremiah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mergen,Thomas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Booth,Logan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Treverran 1 — 1 1.0/15 1.0/15 — —/— - — — —
Buelow,Joe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maher,Colin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oak,Wyatt — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 20 52.0 6.0/38 3.0/29 — —/— - 2 — —

MSU Moorhead Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jezierski,Mitchell 6 2 8 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sheets,Denver 3 3 6 1.5/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — 1
Jarchow,Gavin 4 1 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Stowers,Kennan 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bungarden,Jack 3 1 4 2.0/10 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Miles,Evan 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Behm,Josiah 3 1 4 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — 2
Spandiary,Andrew 2 2 4 1.5/10 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Vander Wal,Kolby — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Johnson,Jack 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Beach,Devin 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Munger,Caleb — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hughes,Joey 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Balstad,Josh 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Noel,Justice 2 — 2 1.0/7 1.0/7 — 1/— - 1 — —
White,Alec 1 1 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Sayre,Ashton 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Pierson,McKale 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Routhieaux,Ryan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brosius,Jacob 1 — 1 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Piechowski,Denver 1 — 1 1.0/5 1.0/5 1 —/— - — 1 —
Tjaden,Ashton — 1 1 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — —
Chrisman,Jaiden 1 — 1 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — 1
Ridgeway,Fynn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Perryman,Brady — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sorenson,Cody — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-92 — 1 —
Czech,JD — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Watson,Max — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 28 66.0 13.0/62 9.0/54 1 1/— 2-92 4 3 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Southwest Minn. St.

MSU Moorhead

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SMS17 13:20 PUNT SMS20 11:24 PUNT 3-3 01:56
1st SMS29 07:44 KO MSU29 02:57 FGA 9-42 04:47
1st SMS35 00:09 KO SMS30 13:41 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:28
2nd SMS25 12:16 KO SMS26 10:53 PUNT 3-1 01:23
2nd SMS25 08:45 KO MSU27 04:02 INT 10-48 04:43
2nd SMS25 04:02 KO MSU36 00:39 DOWNS 7-39 03:23
3rd SMS25 15:00 KO SMS25 13:46 FUMB 3-0 01:14
3rd SMS25 11:51 KO SMS31 09:40 PUNT 3-6 02:11
3rd SMS5 06:06 PUNT SMS12 04:28 PUNT 3-7 01:38
3rd SMS20 02:25 PUNT SMS47 14:03 INT 7-27 03:22
4th SMS25 11:48 PUNT MSU0 08:58 TD 6-75 02:50
4th SMS41 06:55 PUNT SMS44 03:11 PUNT 7-3 03:44

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MSU32 14:54 KO SMS46 13:20 PUNT 5-22 01:34
1st MSU23 11:24 PUNT SMS0 07:50 TD 10-77 03:34
1st MSU31 02:57 FGA SMS19 00:11 FG 7-50 02:46
2nd SMS21 13:41 PUNT SMS0 12:16 TD 5-21 01:25
2nd MSU41 10:53 PUNT SMS0 08:45 TD 6-59 02:08
2nd MSU36 00:39 DOWNS MSU21 00:00 HALF 1-(-15) 00:39
3rd SMS25 13:46 FUMB SMS0 11:51 TD 4-25 01:55
3rd MSU32 09:40 PUNT MSU33 06:06 PUNT 5-1 03:34
3rd SMS40 04:28 PUNT SMS42 02:25 PUNT 3-(-2) 02:03
4th MSU40 14:03 INT SMS47 11:48 PUNT 5-13 02:15
4th MSU25 08:58 KO MSU31 06:55 PUNT 3-6 02:03
4th MSU20 03:11 PUNT SMS44 00:00 HALF 6-36 03:11



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Southwest Minn. St. wins toss and will kickoff; MSU will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Carver,Mason
kickoff 65 yards to the MSUM00 Sorenson,Cody return 32 yards to the MSUM32 (Freeman,Johnston). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

MSU Moorhead at 14:54
1st and 10 at MSU32 MSU Moorhead drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at MSU32 (14:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Thorson,Madden caught at MSUM35, for 4

yards to the MSUM36 (Ogletree,Marquise).
2nd and 6 at MSU36 (14:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short left to Thorson,Madden caught at MSUM37, for 11

yards to the MSUM47 (Meshack,Amarion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU47 (14:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short left to Florence,Gage caught at MSUM47, for 0

yards to the MSUM47 (Maldonado,Diego).
2nd and 10 at MSU47 (13:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Thorson,Madden caught at MSUM50, for 7

yards to the SMSU46 (Knutson,Parker).
3rd and 3 at SMS46 (13:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Thorson,Madden thrown to SMSU21

broken up by Knutson,Parker.
4th and 3 at SMS46 (13:30) Moore,Zachary punt 29 yards to the SMSU17.

Southwest Minn. St. at 13:20
1st and 10 at SMS17 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at SMS17 (13:20) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SMSU10 (Noel,Justice).
2nd and 17 at SMS10 (12:44) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SMSU17 (Behm,Josiah; Jarchow,Gavin).
3rd and 10 at SMS17 (12:05) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SMSU20 (Sheets,Denver;

Spandiary,Andrew).
4th and 7 at SMS20 (11:23) Carver,Mason punt 57 yards to the MSUM23, out of bounds at MSUM23.

MSU Moorhead at 11:24
1st and 10 at MSU23 MSU Moorhead drive start at 11:24.
1st and 10 at MSU23 (11:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Florence,Gage caught at MSUM25, for 7

yards to the MSUM30 (Shelton,Connor), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at MSU30 (11:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Perryman,Brady caught at MSUM47, for 17

yards to the MSUM47, out of bounds at MSUM47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU47 (10:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass incomplete short right to Perryman,Brady thrown to MSUM50.
2nd and 10 at MSU47 (10:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete deep left to Thorson,Madden caught at SMSU11, for 40

yards to the SMSU13 (Ogletree,Marquise), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS13 (10:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass incomplete short left to Elbert,Carson thrown to SMSU00.
2nd and 10 at SMS13 (10:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack rush right for 9 yards gain to the SMSU04, out of bounds at SMSU04.
3rd and 1 at SMS4 (09:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Imdieke,Luke rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SMSU01 (Johnson,Avery), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 1 at SMS1 (09:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush middle for 0 yards to the SMSU01 (Hedensten,Josiah; Gaul,Tate).
2nd and 1 at SMS1 (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush middle for 0 yards to the SMSU01 (Gaul,Tate) PENALTY SMSU

Face Mask (Johnson,Avery), 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 1 at SMS1 (08:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush middle for 0 yards to the SMSU01 (Gaul,Tate; Schmitz,Carter).
2nd and 1 at SMS1 (07:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short left to Czech,JD caught at SMSU00, for 1 yard to

the SMSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:50.
1st and 10 at SMS3 Watson,Max kick attempt good (H: Warkenthien,Grant, LS: Herbel,Micah).
1st and 10 at MSU35 (07:50) Watson,Max kickoff 55 yards to the SMSU10 Schafer,Greg return 19 yards to the SMSU29 (Miles,Evan;

Beach,Devin).
Southwest Minn. St. 0-7 MSU Moorhead

Southwest Minn. St. at 07:44
1st and 10 at SMS29 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at SMS29 (07:45) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush right for 9 yards gain to the SMSU38, End Of Play.
2nd and 1 at SMS38 (07:09) PENALTY MSUM Offside (Sayre,Ashton) 5 yards from SMSU38 to SMSU43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SMS43 (06:53) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush middle for 10 yards gain to the MSUM47 (Jezierski,Mitchell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU47 (06:17) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the MSUM40 (Behm,Josiah).
2nd and 3 at MSU40 (05:41) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MSUM39 (Jezierski,Mitchell).
3rd and 2 at MSU39 (05:05) Stearns,Nathan rush left for 9 yards gain to the MSUM30 (Jarchow,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU30 (04:28) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush right for 2 yards gain to the MSUM28 (Jezierski,Mitchell).
2nd and 8 at MSU28 (03:47) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MSUM29 (Spandiary,Andrew;

Sheets,Denver).
3rd and 9 at MSU29 (03:07) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass incomplete short right to McMath,Stevie thrown to MSUM29 broken up

by Noel,Justice.
4th and 9 at MSU29 (02:57) Carver,Mason field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD blocked by Sayre,Ashton (H: Anderson,Jake,

LS: Nebelung,Tyler), clock 02:57 recovered by SMSU Ordonez,Roman at MSUM31, End Of Play.

MSU Moorhead at 02:57
1st and 10 at MSU31 MSU Moorhead drive start at 02:57.



1st and 10 at MSU31 (02:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete deep left to Thorson,Madden caught at SMSU38, for 31
yards to the SMSU38 (Maldonado,Diego), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at SMS38 (02:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack rush left for 9 yards gain to the SMSU29, End Of Play.
2nd and 1 at SMS29 (02:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Perryman,Brady caught at SMSU27, for 8

yards to the SMSU21 (Ervasti,Gideon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS21 (01:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short middle to Florence,Gage caught at SMSU15, for 7

yards to the SMSU14 (Ogletree,Marquise).
2nd and 3 at SMS14 (01:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short left to Elbert,Carson caught at SMSU14, for 0 yards

to the SMSU14 (Meshack,Amarion).
3rd and 3 at SMS14 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Florence,Gage rush right for 5 yards loss to the SMSU19 (Hedensten,Josiah).
4th and 8 at SMS19 Timeout Southwest Minn. St., clock 00:17.
4th and 8 at SMS19 (00:13) Watson,Max field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD (H: Warkenthien,Grant, LS: Herbel,Micah), clock

00:11.
1st and 10 at MSU35 (00:13) Watson,Max kickoff 55 yards to the SMSU10 Schafer,Greg return 25 yards to the SMSU35

(Stowers,Kennan).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Southwest Minn. St. 0-10 MSU Moorhead

Southwest Minn. St. at 00:09
1st and 10 at SMS35 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 00:09.
1st and 10 at SMS35 (00:06) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush middle for 4 yards loss to the SMSU31 (Bungarden,Jack).

Southwest Minn. St. 0-10 MSU Moorhead

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 14 at SMS31 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 14 at SMS31 (14:56) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass complete short right to Anderson,Jake caught at SMSU36, for 5 yards to

the SMSU36 (Behm,Josiah).
3rd and 9 at SMS36 (14:24) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SMSU30 (Bungarden,Jack).
4th and 15 at SMS30 (13:45) Carver,Mason punt 0 yards to the SMSU30 blocked by Sorenson,Cody recovered by MSUM

Tibbetts,Derek at SMSU21, End Of Play.

MSU Moorhead at 13:41
1st and 10 at SMS21 MSU Moorhead drive start at 13:41.
1st and 10 at SMS21 (13:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass incomplete deep right to Perryman,Brady thrown to SMSU00

broken up by Reynolds,Keshaun.
2nd and 10 at SMS21 (13:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass incomplete short left to Elbert,Carson thrown to SMSU17.
3rd and 10 at SMS21 (13:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack rush right for 11 yards gain to the SMSU10, out of bounds at SMSU10,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS10 (12:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack rush middle for 0 yards to the SMSU10 (Buelow,Joe).
2nd and 10 at SMS10 (12:21) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short middle to Perryman,Brady caught at SMSU00, for

10 yards to the SMSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS3 Watson,Max kick attempt good (H: Warkenthien,Grant, LS: Herbel,Micah).
1st and 10 at MSU35 (12:16) Watson,Max kickoff 65 yards to the SMSU00, Touchback.

Southwest Minn. St. 0-17 MSU Moorhead

Southwest Minn. St. at 12:16
1st and 10 at SMS25 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 12:16.
1st and 10 at SMS25 (12:14) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush left for 2 yards loss to the SMSU23 (Jarchow,Gavin).
2nd and 12 at SMS23 (11:42) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass complete short left to Ola-Kazeem,David caught at SMSU25, for 3 yards

to the SMSU26 (Pierson,McKale).
3rd and 9 at SMS26 (11:07) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass incomplete deep middle to Schafer,Greg thrown to SMSU48 broken up

by Johnson,Jack.
4th and 9 at SMS26 (10:59) Carver,Mason punt 33 yards to the MSUM41.

MSU Moorhead at 10:53
1st and 10 at MSU41 MSU Moorhead drive start at 10:53.
1st and 10 at MSU41 (10:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Perryman,Brady caught at SMSU49, for 10

yards to the SMSU49 (Reynolds,Keshaun), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS49 (10:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short middle to Elbert,Carson caught at SMSU40, for 14

yards to the SMSU35 (Knutson,Parker; Meshack,Amarion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS35 (09:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Imdieke,Luke caught at SMSU34, for 11

yards to the SMSU24 (Schmitz,Carter), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS24 (09:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short right to Perryman,Brady caught at SMSU22, for 22

yards to the SMSU02 (Knutson,Parker), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at SMS2 (08:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass incomplete short right to Perryman,Brady thrown to SMSU00.
2nd and 2 at SMS2 Timeout MSU Moorhead, clock 08:50.
2nd and 2 at SMS2 (08:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SMSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

08:45.
1st and 10 at SMS3 Watson,Max kick attempt good (H: Warkenthien,Grant, LS: Herbel,Micah).
1st and 10 at MSU35 (08:45) Watson,Max kickoff 65 yards to the SMSU00, Touchback.

Southwest Minn. St. 0-24 MSU Moorhead



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

MSU will kickoff; SMS will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Watson,Max kickoff 65 yards to the SMSU00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Southwest Minn. St. at 08:45
1st and 10 at SMS25 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 08:45.
1st and 10 at SMS25 (08:45) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass incomplete short left to Auten,Tryg thrown to SMSU28 QB hurried by

Sheets,Denver.
2nd and 10 at SMS25 (08:41) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SMSU30 (Noel,Justice).
3rd and 5 at SMS30 (07:56) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush left for 8 yards gain to the SMSU38 (Jezierski,Mitchell), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS38 (07:13) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon sacked for loss of 1 yard to the SMSU37 (Sheets,Denver).
2nd and 11 at SMS37 (06:33) Shotgun Walrath,Shaun rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SMSU41 (Johnson,Jack; Sayre,Ashton).
3rd and 7 at SMS41 (05:53) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass complete deep right to Maher,Colin caught at MSUM24, for 35 yards to

the MSUM24 (Jarchow,Gavin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU24 (05:16) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass incomplete short left to Wamsley,Jonathan thrown to MSUM23 broken

up by Pierson,McKale.
2nd and 10 at MSU24 Timeout Other, clock 05:13.
2nd and 10 at MSU24 (05:13) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon sacked for loss of 3 yards to the MSUM27 (Behm,Josiah).
3rd and 13 at MSU27 (04:26) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass incomplete short right to Ola-Kazeem,David thrown to MSUM10 QB

hurried by Behm,Josiah.
4th and 13 at MSU27 Timeout Southwest Minn. St., clock 04:21.
4th and 13 at MSU27 (04:21) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass intercepted by Sorenson,Cody at MSUM08 Sorenson,Cody return 92

yards to the SMSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:02.
1st and 10 at SMS3 Watson,Max kick attempt good (H: Warkenthien,Grant, LS: Herbel,Micah).
1st and 10 at MSU35 (04:02) Watson,Max kickoff 65 yards to the SMSU00, Touchback.

Southwest Minn. St. 0-31 MSU Moorhead

Southwest Minn. St. at 04:02
1st and 10 at SMS25 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 04:02.
1st and 10 at SMS25 (04:02) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush middle for 0 yards to the SMSU25 (Sheets,Denver).
2nd and 10 at SMS25 (03:27) Shotgun Schafer,Greg rush right for 8 yards gain to the SMSU33 (Spandiary,Andrew).
3rd and 2 at SMS33 (02:54) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon pass complete deep right to McMath,Stevie caught at MSUM45, for 38 yards

to the MSUM29 QB hurried by Behm,Josiah (Hughes,Joey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU29 (02:06) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MSUM27 (Sheets,Denver;

Jezierski,Mitchell).
2nd and 8 at MSU27 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 8 at MSU27 (02:00) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 0 yards to the MSUM27 (Sayre,Ashton).
3rd and 8 at MSU27 (01:17) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon rush middle for 0 yards to the MSUM27 (Sheets,Denver).
4th and 8 at MSU27 (00:39) Shotgun Krogman,Kendon sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MSUM36 (Spandiary,Andrew), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

MSU Moorhead at 00:39
1st and 10 at MSU36 MSU Moorhead drive start at 00:39.
1st and 10 at MSU36 (00:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack sacked for loss of 15 yards to the MSUM21 (Mack,Treverran).
2nd and 25 at MSU21 End of game, clock 00:00.

Southwest Minn. St. 0-31 MSU Moorhead

Southwest Minn. St. at 15:00
1st and 10 at SMS25 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SMS25 (15:00) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush left for 0 yards to the SMSU25 (Jarchow,Gavin).
2nd and 10 at SMS25 (14:24) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short left to Connors,DaNari caught at SMSU25, for 5 yards to the

SMSU30 (Jezierski,Mitchell).
3rd and 5 at SMS30 (13:52) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt sacked for loss of 5 yards to the SMSU25 (Piechowski,Denver), fumble by Oak,Wyatt

recovered by MSUM Noel,Justice at SMSU25, End Of Play.

MSU Moorhead at 13:46
1st and 10 at SMS25 MSU Moorhead drive start at 13:46.
1st and 10 at SMS25 (13:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush middle for 7 yards gain to the SMSU18 (Johnson,Avery).
2nd and 3 at SMS18 (13:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush right for 14 yards gain to the SMSU04 (Ervasti,Gideon), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 4 at SMS4 (12:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush middle for 3 yards loss to the SMSU07 (Johnson,Avery).
2nd and 7 at SMS7 (11:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Strand,Jack pass complete short middle to Perryman,Brady caught at SMSU00, for 7

yards to the SMSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:51.
1st and 10 at SMS3 Watson,Max kick attempt good (H: Warkenthien,Grant, LS: Herbel,Micah).
1st and 10 at MSU35 (11:51) Watson,Max kickoff 65 yards to the SMSU00, Touchback.

Southwest Minn. St. 0-38 MSU Moorhead



Southwest Minn. St. at 11:51
1st and 10 at SMS25 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 11:51.
1st and 10 at SMS25 (11:49) McMath,Stevie rush right for 0 yards to the SMSU25 (Bungarden,Jack).
2nd and 10 at SMS25 (11:09) Oak,Wyatt pass complete short left to Auten,Tryg caught at SMSU32, for 7 yards to the SMSU32

(Bungarden,Jack; Stowers,Kennan).
3rd and 3 at SMS32 (10:27) Connors,DaNari rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SMSU31 (Jezierski,Mitchell).
4th and 4 at SMS31 (09:45) Carver,Mason punt 37 yards to the MSUM32.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

MSU Moorhead at 09:40
1st and 10 at MSU32 MSU Moorhead drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at MSU32 (09:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MSUM36 (Meshack,Amarion;

Ervasti,Gideon).
2nd and 6 at MSU36 (08:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy pass complete short middle to Thorson,Madden caught at MSUM42, for

7 yards to the MSUM43 (Ervasti,Gideon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU43 (08:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MSUM42 (Hedensten,Josiah).
2nd and 11 at MSU42 (07:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Ridgeway,Fynn rush left for 3 yards gain to the MSUM45 (Booth,Logan;

Hedensten,Josiah) PENALTY MSUM Illegal Shift declined.
3rd and 8 at MSU45 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MSUM38 (Samec,Jason,

Schmitz,Carter).
4th and 15 at MSU38 PENALTY MSUM False Start (Miles,Evan) 5 yards from MSUM38 to MSUM33. NO PLAY.
4th and 20 at MSU33 (06:13) Moore,Zachary punt 62 yards to the SMSU05 Ogletree,Marquise return 0 yards to the SMSU05

(Routhieaux,Ryan).

Southwest Minn. St. at 06:06
1st and 10 at SMS5 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 06:06.
2nd and 10 at SMS5 Timeout Southwest Minn. St., clock 06:06.
1st and 10 at SMS5 (06:01) Oak,Wyatt pass incomplete short right to Auten,Tryg thrown to SMSU11.
2nd and 10 at SMS5 (05:54) Wamsley,Jonathan rush left for 2 yards gain to the SMSU07 (Vander Wal,Kolby; Johnson,Jack).
3rd and 8 at SMS7 (05:19) Shotgun Wamsley,Jonathan rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SMSU12 (Miles,Evan; Jezierski,Mitchell).
4th and 3 at SMS12 (04:32) Carver,Mason punt 28 yards to the SMSU40.

MSU Moorhead at 04:28
1st and 10 at SMS40 MSU Moorhead drive start at 04:28.
1st and 10 at SMS40 (04:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush right for 1 yard gain to the SMSU39 (Mergen,Thomas).
2nd and 9 at SMS39 (03:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush left for 4 yards gain to the SMSU35 (Knutson,Parker).
3rd and 5 at SMS35 (03:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SMSU42 (Wright,Kellen).
4th and 12 at SMS42 (02:25) Spears,Brayden punt 42 yards to the SMSU00, Touchback.

Southwest Minn. St. at 02:25
1st and 10 at SMS20 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 02:25.
1st and 10 at SMS20 (02:25) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short left to Stearns,Nathan caught at SMSU25, for 7 yards to the

SMSU27 (Hughes,Joey; Stowers,Kennan).
2nd and 3 at SMS27 (01:46) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush left for 2 yards gain to the SMSU29 (Beach,Devin).
3rd and 1 at SMS29 (01:03) Shotgun Schafer,Greg rush left for 2 yards gain to the SMSU31 (White,Alec), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS31 (00:29) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SMSU25 (White,Alec, Tjaden,Ashton).

Southwest Minn. St. 0-38 MSU Moorhead

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 16 at SMS25 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 16 at SMS25 (15:00) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short middle to Ola-Kazeem,David caught at SMSU40, for 22 yards to

the SMSU47 (Johnson,Jack), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS47 (14:19) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass incomplete deep left to McMath,Stevie thrown to MSUM09.
2nd and 10 at SMS47 (14:13) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass intercepted by Hughes,Joey at MSUM40 broken up by Vander Wal,Kolby, End

Of Play.

MSU Moorhead at 14:03
1st and 10 at MSU40 MSU Moorhead drive start at 14:03.
1st and 10 at MSU40 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy rush right for 7 yards gain to the MSUM47 (Wright,Kellen;

Kohls,Malachi).
2nd and 3 at MSU47 (13:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy pass complete short left to Marty,Jordan caught at MSUM49, for 6 yards

to the SMSU47 (Meshack,Amarion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS47 (12:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy pass incomplete short right to Borgen,Brady thrown to SMSU45.
2nd and 10 at SMS47 (12:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy rush right for 0 yards to the SMSU47 (Kohls,Malachi; Gaul,Tate).
3rd and 10 at SMS47 (12:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy pass incomplete short right to Borgen,Brady thrown to SMSU33.
4th and 10 at SMS47 (11:54) Spears,Brayden punt 22 yards to the SMSU25.

Southwest Minn. St. at 11:48
1st and 10 at SMS25 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 11:48.



1st and 10 at SMS25 (11:47) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short left to Maher,Colin caught at SMSU38, for 15 yards to the
SMSU40 (Munger,Caleb; Vander Wal,Kolby), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at SMS40 (11:08) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass incomplete short left to Wamsley,Jonathan thrown to SMSU44.
2nd and 10 at SMS40 (11:06) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short right to Anderson,Jake caught at SMSU44, for 13 yards to the

MSUM47 (Stowers,Kennan; Vander Wal,Kolby), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU47 (10:27) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SMSU46 (Chrisman,Jaiden).
2nd and 17 at SMS46 (09:47) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt rush right for 13 yards gain to the MSUM41, End Of Play.
3rd and 4 at MSU41 (09:04) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete deep right to Maher,Colin caught at MSUM10, for 41 yards to the

MSUM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:58, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU3 Shelton,Connor kick attempt failed ( blocked by Piechowski,Denver) (H: Anderson,Jake, LS: Nebelung,Tyler), out

of bounds at MSUM00.
1st and 10 at SMS35 (08:58) Carver,Mason kickoff 65 yards to the MSUM00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Southwest Minn. St. 6-38 MSU Moorhead

MSU Moorhead at 08:58
1st and 10 at MSU25 MSU Moorhead drive start at 08:58.
1st and 10 at MSU25 (08:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush middle for 22 yards gain to the MSUM47 (Isuk,Eniedi) PENALTY

MSUM Holding (Erickson,Grant) 10 yards from MSUM25 to MSUM15. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at MSU15 (08:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Brandt,Tyson rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MSUM21 (Samec,Jason;

Gaul,Tate).
2nd and 14 at MSU21 (07:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy pass complete short left to Borgen,Brady caught at MSUM31, for 10

yards to the MSUM31 (Meshack,Amarion).
3rd and 4 at MSU31 (07:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Falk,Tommy pass incomplete short right to Borgen,Brady thrown to MSUM37.
4th and 4 at MSU31 (06:57) Spears,Brayden punt 28 yards to the SMSU41 Ogletree,Marquise return 0 yards to the SMSU41

(Miles,Evan).

Southwest Minn. St. at 06:55
1st and 10 at SMS41 Southwest Minn. St. drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at SMS41 (06:47) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass incomplete short right to Stearns,Nathan thrown to MSUM47 QB hurried by

Chrisman,Jaiden.
2nd and 10 at SMS41 (06:44) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush right for 3 yards gain to the SMSU44 (Beach,Devin).
3rd and 7 at SMS44 (06:04) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short middle to Auten,Tryg caught at SMSU47, for 6 yards to the

SMSU50 (Munger,Caleb; Balstad,Josh).
4th and 1 at SMS50 Timeout Southwest Minn. St., clock 05:53.
4th and 1 at SMS50 (05:20) Shotgun Connors,DaNari rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MSUM46 (Miles,Evan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU46 (04:44) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt sacked for loss of 10 yards to the SMSU44 (Brosius,Jacob).
2nd and 20 at SMS44 (04:04) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass complete short left to Connors,DaNari caught at SMSU44, for 0 yards to the

SMSU44 (Balstad,Josh).
3rd and 20 at SMS44 (03:25) Shotgun Oak,Wyatt pass incomplete deep middle to Auten,Tryg thrown to MSUM20.
4th and 20 at SMS44 (03:20) Carver,Mason punt 56 yards to the MSUM00, Touchback.

MSU Moorhead at 03:11
1st and 10 at MSU20 MSU Moorhead drive start at 03:11.
1st and 10 at MSU20 (03:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Warkenthien,Grant rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MSUM23 (Kohls,Malachi).
2nd and 7 at MSU23 (02:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Wiersma,Owen rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MSUM24 (Patterson,Keegan).
3rd and 6 at MSU24 (01:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Warkenthien,Grant pass complete short right to Sobiech,Louis caught at MSUM26,

for 9 yards to the MSUM33 (Davis,Jaylen; Patterson,Keegan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU33 (01:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Warkenthien,Grant pass complete short right to Sobiech,Louis caught at MSUM35,

for 5 yards to the MSUM38 (Truitt,Jeremiah).
2nd and 5 at MSU38 (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Warkenthien,Grant pass complete short left to Headley,Brody caught at MSUM43,

for 5 yards to the MSUM43, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSU43 (00:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Wiersma,Owen rush left for 13 yards gain to the SMSU44 (Kohls,Malachi), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SMS44 End of game, clock 00:00.

Southwest Minn. St. 6-38 MSU Moorhead


